
Provided by the City of Cedar Rapids in Partnership with Linn County Public 

Health.  Federal EPA RRP rules have been adopted under Iowa Administrative 

Code Ch.70. The Iowa Department of Public Health is the enforcement agency. 

Located at City of Cedar Rapids Water Department 

Stephen J. Cook Memorial Conference Room—North  

1111 Shaver Road NE. Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 

(Parking is located in the back) 

Lead Safe Renovation, Remodeling and Painting (RRP) 

2 0 1 6  C l a s s  S ch ed u l e  

Initial – 8 Hour Class 

 $100 

Tuesday, March 1, 8-5 

 

Tuesday, May 3, 8-5 

 

Tuesday, November 1, 8-5 

 

Tuesday, December 6, 8-5 

Refresher Class – 4 hour 
$70 

Wednesday, January 6, 8-Noon Wednesday, February 10, 8– Noon Wednesday, April 6, 8-Noon Wednesday, June 1, 8-Noon Wednesday, August 3, 8-Noon Wednesday, October 5, 8-Noon  Wednesday, November 2, 8-Noon 

Iowa’s children are being lead poisoned.  You can help reduce the chances of lead 

poisoning by applying simple, safe work practices.  You can be part of the Solution! 

 

To reserve a spot contact City of CR Housing Services 286-5872 

Class fees to be mailed to: Housing Services,  

101 1st Street SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401.  

Checks are payable to City Treasurer. 

Minimum of 10 participants  

needed for class to be held 


